## ARKANSAS SENATE

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1836

TO AMEND THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY; AND TO REPEAL THE PENALTY FOR

THE KNOWING REFUSAL OF RIGHT OF ENTRY AND INSPECTION TO DIVISION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY PERSONNEL.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1836

Amend House Bill No. 1836 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "REPEAL" and substitute "AMEND"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY; AND TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR THE KNOWING REFUSAL OF RIGHT OF ENTRY AND INSPECTION TO DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY PERSONNEL."

AND

Delete everything after the enacting clause and substitute the following:
 "SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 8-1-107(f), concerning the penalty for the knowing refusal of right of entry and inspection to Division of Environmental Quality personnel, is amended to read as follows:

(f) Penalties. Any knowing refusal of right of entry and inspection to division personnel as set out in this section is a violation subject to a fine of up to twenty-five five thousand dollars (\$25,000) (\$5,000) or civil penalties up to twenty five five thousand dollars (\$25,000) (\$5,000)."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator B. Johnson

CRH/CRH - 04-06-2021 08:56:50

CRH208

Secretary